

HALL OF FAME



EDWARD JEFFERSON

YEAR INDUCTED: 1976

CATEGORY: MERITORIOUS SERVICE

ASHLEY, PENNSYLVANIA

Edward Jefferson entered the Pennsylvania State USBC Hall of Fame for his outstanding contributions to our Association and the game of bowling.

Ed was one of six men who entered the Hall of Fame at its inception in 1976. He was co-founder and the first elected President of the Pennsylvania State USBC, serving for two years.

His accomplishments were many, including being elected into the Hazelton Bowling Association Hall of Fame in 1967, the Wyoming Valley Hall of Fame in 1980, and the Pennsylvania State Sports Hall of Fame in 1987.

Ed bowled in many championship and senior state association tournaments. He served on numerous association committees until he passed away in 1995.